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June 28, 2012 

Healthcare Reform Law Stands— 
With Modifications to State Medicaid Expansion 
 
Today, the U.S. Supreme Court held that the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act of 2010 (P.L. 111-148 or 
ACA) is constitutional with modifications to the Medicaid expansion provisions. In a 5-4 opinion, the Court upheld 
the individual mandate under Congress’s taxing power, while holding that the mandate is not a constitutional 
exercise of Congress’s power under the Commerce Clause or the Necessary and Proper Clause. With respect to 
the ACA’s expansion of Medicaid to cover new populations (with enhanced federal funding), the Supreme Court 
held that the provision is constitutional as long as states do not lose their existing Medicaid funding.   

A repeal effort is expected; however, implementation of the ACA will continue, with the prospect of a full repeal 
increasing in difficulty and complexity as the implementation process continues to move forward. 

You can access the full opinion here. Our detailed analysis of the decision is forthcoming; meanwhile, we invite 
you to contact any of the following Morgan Lewis partners with your immediate questions or visit our Healthcare 
Policy and Reform resource page:   

FDA & Healthcare Practice Leader  
Kathleen M. Sanzo (ksanzo@morganlewis.com; 202.739.5209)   

Healthcare Industry Initiative 
Joyce A. Cowan (jcowan@morganlewis.com; 202.739.5373) 
Howard J. Young (hyoung@morganlewis.com; 202.739.5461)   

Life Sciences Initiative 
Stephen Paul Mahinka (smahinka@morganlewis.com; 202.739.5205)  

Employee Benefits & Executive Compensation 
Andy R. Anderson (aanderson@morganlewis.com; 312.324.1177) 
Steven D. Spencer (sspencer@morganlewis.com; 215.963.5714) 

Antitrust 
Thomas J. Lang (tlang@morganlewis.com; 202.739.5609)  
Scott A. Stempel (sstempel@morganlewis.com; 202.739.5211) 

Appellate/U.S. Supreme Court 
Allyson N. Ho (aho@morganlewis.com; 214.466.4180)  

Business & Finance—  
Mergers & Acquisitions, Securities,  
Emerging Business & Technology 
Marlee S. Myers (msmyers@morganlewis.com; 412.560.3310)  
Scott D. Karchmer (skarchmer@morganlewis.com; 415.442.1091) 
Randall B. Sunberg (rsunberg@morganlewis.com; 609.919.6606)  
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Commercial Litigation & Product Liability 
Kathleen M. Waters (kwaters@morganlewis.com; 213.612.7375) 
John P. Lavelle, Jr. (jlavelle@morganlewis.com; 215.963.4824) 
Jay H. Calvert, Jr. (jcalvert@morganlewis.com; 215.963.5462) 
Brian W. Shaffer (bshaffer@morganlewis.com; 215.963.5103) 

Insurance Regulation 
David L. Harbaugh (dharbaugh@morganlewis.com; 215.963.5751)  

Labor & Employment 
Joseph J. Costello (jcostello@morganlewis.com; 215.963.5295)  
John F. Ring (jring@morganlewis.com; 202.739.5096)  

Tax Controversy & Consulting 
Gary B. Wilcox (gwilcox@morganlewis.com; 202.739.5509) 
Celia Roady (croady@morganlewis.com; 202.739.5279)  

Washington Government Relations & Public Policy 
Fred F. Fielding (ffielding@morganlewis.com; 202.739.5560) 
Timothy P. Lynch (tlynch@morganlewis.com; 202.739.5263)  

White Collar Litigation & Government Investigations 
John C. Dodds (jdodds@morganlewis.com; 215.963.4942)  
Eric W. Sitarchuk (esitarchuk@morganlewis.com; 215.963.5840)  

About Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
With 24 offices across the United States, Europe, and Asia, Morgan Lewis provides comprehensive transactional, 
litigation, labor and employment, regulatory, and intellectual property legal services to clients of all sizes—from 
global Fortune 100 companies to just-conceived start-ups—across all major industries. Our international team of 
attorneys, patent agents, employee benefits advisors, regulatory scientists, and other specialists—nearly 3,000 
professionals total—serves clients from locations in Almaty, Beijing, Boston, Brussels, Chicago, Dallas, Frankfurt, 
Harrisburg, Houston, Irvine, London, Los Angeles, Miami, Moscow, New York, Palo Alto, Paris, Philadelphia, 
Pittsburgh, Princeton, San Francisco, Tokyo, Washington, D.C., and Wilmington. For more information about 
Morgan Lewis or its practices, please visit us online at www.morganlewis.com.  
 
This LawFlash is provided as a general informational service to clients and friends of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP. It should not be construed 
as, and does not constitute, legal advice on any specific matter, nor does this message create an attorney-client relationship. These materials 
may be considered Attorney Advertising in some states. Please note that the prior results discussed in the material do not guarantee similar 
outcomes. Links provided from outside sources are subject to expiration or change. © 2012 Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP. All Rights 
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